
March ‘18 
Sat 17th Mar 

 National Biathlon Finals 

Crystal Palace 

 Saturday Smarties at 

MTGS for  Y4, 5 & 6 

 Senior Schools’ 

Production ‘To Kill a 

Mockingbird’ MTBS 

7.30pm 

Tues 20th Mar 

 Rec to Y5 Parents’ 

Evening 3.30pm-7.00pm 

 PTA Nearly New Uniform 

Sale  

Wed 21st Mar 

 Rec & Y3 Parents’ 

Evening 3.30pm-6.00pm 

 PTA Nearly New Uniform 

Sale 

 Reception Health 

Screening 

Thurs 22nd Mar 

 Spring Concert for Mrs 

Robinson Headmistress 

at MTGS 7.00pm-All 

Welcome 

Fri 23rd Mar 

 Sponsored Easter Fun 

Run (Sport Relief) 

 End of Term —

3.10/3.20pm Finish 

April ‘18 
Thurs 12th April 

 Return to School  

Fri 13th Apr 

 Y1 trip to Knowsley 

Safari Park 

Wed 18th Apr 

 Bag 2 School 9.00am 

 Liverpool City Drinks at 

the Racquet Club 5.00pm 

- all welcome 

Thurs 19th Apr 

 Tempest Class & Team 

Photographs 

 PTA Meeting 7.00pm 
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Guitar &  

Woodwind Lessons 

will take place this  

week on Thursday 22nd March 

Joint Schools  

Easter Garden Project 

 

We are looking forward to seeing 

your creative Easter Gardens. 

Please bring them into school on 

Monday 19th March so they can 

be displayed in school. 

 British Science Week 

This week we have been celebrating British Science and  

thinking about everyday discoveries and how they affect our 

lives. The theme this year is ‘exploration and discovery’ and 

throughout school, classes have been busy carrying out lots of fun experiments 

such as making slime; exploring the best materials for a space nappy; making 

chocolate fossils and exploring electrical circuits! 

 

Keep exploring and discovering the world through your scientist eyes, to find 

more fun activities visit: https://www.bbc.co.uk/terrificscientific.  

Sport Relief Easter Fun Run 

Friday 23rd March 

 

Don’t forget children are to 

come into school in their PE 

tracksuit and trainers and bring along 

their Easter accessories or outfits to 

change into for the Fun Run. 

 

Sponsor Forms & money can be 

handed in on the day of the Fun Run 

or when we return after the Easter 

break by Friday 13th April. 

Thank you. 

Chess Poetry Competition Results 

 

Thank you for all the wonderful poems for the Chess Competition. 

Congratulations to the winner Tia Patel Y4 for her poem ‘Chess Rules!’. 

 

Also, well done to the following runners up:- Evie Nesbitt-McCrone & Scarlett 

Adderly Y4, Corinne Toh Y3, William Zhuo & Shivy Gautam Y2 

After School Clubs w/b 19th March 

 

The only club on this week is Swim Squad on Monday 19th March. All other clubs 

have now finished until after the Easter Break. 



April ‘18 

Tues 17th Apr 

 Y6 Parent & Pupil 

Newlands Talk 3.45pm 

Fri 20th Apr 

 Visiting Morning 9.00 -  

12.00 mid-day 

Mon 23rd Apr 

 AJIS Biathlon Y5 & 6 at 

Rossall School 

Wed 25th Apr 

 Y4 trip to Anthony 

Gormley Statues-Crosby 

Thur 26th Apr 

 Junior Charity Duathlon 

MTBS 

Mon 30th Apr 

 Junior Swim Gala 

May ‘18 
Wed 2nd May 

 Y6 Newlands Residential 

Trip 

Fri 4th May 

 Reception visit to 

Croxteth Park Forest 

School 

 Y6 return from 

Newlands Trip 

Mon 7th May 

 Bank Holiday School 

Closed 

Tues 8th May 

 Mental Toughness Week 

Thurs 10th May 

 Y3 trip to Liverpool 

Museum  

Mon 14th May 

 Assessment Week 1 

Mon 21st May 

 Assessment Week 2 

Fri 25th May 

 PTA Chocolate Donation 

to school for Summer 

Fair 

 Finish for Half Term 

3.10/3.20pm 

June ‘18 
Mon 4th June 

 Return to School 

 Walk to School Week 

 Kidz Fit  

Tues 5th June 

 Kidzfit 

Fri 8th June 

 Y1 Knights & Castles 

Workshop 

 Y5 Trip to Eco Centre 

PTA Easter 

Raffle for 

Macmillan 

 

There is still 

time to buy a ticket for the 

Easter Raffle - £1.00 each. 

 

Please send your raffle form 

and money in a sealed named 

envelope to the school office 

by 21st March.  

 

The raffle will take place on 

Thursday 22nd March.  

 

Thank you. 

Well Done to our MERIT WINNERS  

Merits were awarded for pupils’ Code of Conduct ’Control‘:- 

 

EMERALD HOUSE Bella Gilbert 1L, Leo Ascroft 1H, Alexander 

   Mohammed 1H, James Berkely 1H, William Zhuo 2G 

   Amy Ascroft 3S, Sofia Shakespeare 4C, Milly  

   Gilbert 4R, Olivia Nathan 5C & Olivia Williams 6B 

 

GARNET HOUSE Angus Clarke 1L, Callum Cheung 1M, Edie bray 2S, 

   Amy Thompson 3S, Francesca Pattison 4C & Evie  

   Nesbitt-McCrone 4R  

  

SAPPHIRE HOUSE Charley Mitchell 2B, Matilda Hogan 2B, Joseph 

   Kirby 2G, Annabel Irvine 2R, Jesikka Rajkumar 2R, 

   Ellenore Whitfield 5N & Gabriella Carey 6O 

 

TOPAZ HOUSE Ronnie Little 1M, Isaac Lawler-Verinder 2S, Zara  

   Ahmed 3JJ, Poppy Wynne 3JJ, Mia Heneghan 4R,  

   Scarlett Link 5C & Nicole Wilson 5N    

Winners this week are EMERALD – 206 points 

Y6 Honours 

 

Silver Award:- 

6B Isabella Kirby, Anya Laycock 

 & Pranavi Arulanantham 

  

Honours:- 

6B Olivia Davidson, Penny Quillan, 

 Katie Loan & Abigail Harrison 

6O Lily Ashton, Jasmine Ball, 

 Gabriella Carey, Eilisha  

 Dharmana, Imogen Fleming, 

 Isabella McLoughlin & Evie 

 Odiam 

Swimming Results 

 

Well done to the following girls who recently competed in the 

English Primary Schools Swimming Championship and got through to the  

Finals in Sheffield in June! The girls won in both Medley Relay & Freestyle Relay:- 

 

Y5 Evie Warnock, & Evie Clark 

Y6 Olivia Davidson, Sadie Holt & Mary Nichols 



Reception Bucket Filler  

Winners 

 

Reception pupils receiving 

the most pompoms for good work 

and/or behaviour:- 

 

RC Freyja Healy & Ruby McGowan 

  

RR Aishah Athar & Thomas Ascroft 

 

RW Lillia Orme & Nina Quillan 

June ‘18 
Mon 11th June 

 AJIS Rounders 

Tournament 

Wed 13th June 

 PTA Fathers’ Day Pop 

Up Shop 

Fri 15th June 

 Y5 Bikeability 

 Infant Sports Day 

MTBS 1.00pm 

Sat 16th June 

 National Swimming 

Finals in Sheffield 

Mon 18th June 

 Y6 PSHE Talk for 

Parents 2.15pm 

Wed 20th June 

 Y4 PSHE Talk for 

Parents 2.15pm 

Thurs 21st June 

 AJIS Athletics (Venue 

TBC) 

 New Reception for Sept 

‘18 Parents’ Evening 

Fri 22nd June 

 New Reception pupils 

Sept ‘18 Taster Morning 

 Y5 Bikeability 

Tues 26th June 

 Junior Sports Day AM 

at Edge Hill University 

Thurs 28th June 

 Y4 PSHE Talk 

Fri 29th June 

 Y5 Taster Day at MTGS 

 PTA Summer Fair 3.30-

5.30pm 

July‘ 18 
Tues 3rd July 

 Reception Parents Drop 

in 8.20-9.00am 

Wed 4th July 

 Reception Parents Drop 

in 8.20-9.00am 

 Y6 PSHE Talk 

 Junior Summer Concert 

Thurs 5th July 

 Reception Parents Drop 

in 8.20-9.00am 

Fri 6th July 

 Y6 Fun Day 

Mon 9th July 

 Circus Fun Day Rec-Y6 

Bag 2 School 

 

We are collecting  

any unwanted clothes to help 

raise money for school. If you 

have a clear out over Easter 

please keep adult & children’s  

clothing, paired shoes, hats, 

belts, handbags, ties & soft 

toys! The collection date is 

Wednesday 18th April.  

 

Collection Bags will be sent 

home after the Easter Break. 

Easter Holiday Clubs 

MTBS 4-11 Holiday Club                                       

Monday 26th - Thursday 29th March, Tuesday 3rd - Friday 

6th April  &  Monday 9th - Wednesday 11th April.                                                      

8.00am - 6.00pm. £25 per day. £120 for 5 days.                                             

Links:-http://bit.ly/2FIhKui / http://bit.ly/2FdODkI 

 

Sporting Land Holiday Club                                                               

Monday 26th - Thursday 29th March and Tuesday 3rd  -  

Friday 6th April.                                                                    

£17.00 per day 10.00am - 4.00pm. Early start at 8.15am 

and Aftercare until 5.30pm at £3.60 extra per session. To book a place, 

please complete a form (from Reception Desk) or email Keiran on 

k.brennan@merchanttaylors.com 

Please follow the links to read our  

Recent Publishings :-  

 

Merchants' Tales: http://bit.ly/2FtkQ8p 

 

In Memoriam: http://bit.ly/2pbRyAy  

Junior Charity  

Duathlon 

 

The Duathlon will now take 

place after the Easter Break 

on Thursday 26th April 

http://bit.ly/2FIhKui
http://bit.ly/2FdODkI
http://bit.ly/2FtkQ8p
http://bit.ly/2pbRyAy

